506266949 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313695

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
HEADWATERS HEAVY	OIL, LLC)	10/27/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	HYDRO	HYDROCARBON TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION, LLC				
Street Address:	1501 N	1501 NEW YORK AVENUE				
City:	LAWR	LAWRENCEVILLE				
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08648	08648				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11		11374369				
CORRESPONDENCE I						
		(801)328-1707				
) the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
		8015339800				
		cthompson@wnlaw.com	npson@wnlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		WORKMAN NYDEGGER				
Address Line 1: 60 E		60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE				
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 1000				
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	15913.706				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN M. GUYNN	JOHN M. GUYNN			
SIGNATURE:		/JOHN M. GUYNN/	/JOHN M. GUYNN/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2020				
Total Attachments: 2		· ·				
source=Name Change I	HO-to H	ITI#page1 tif				
source=Name_Change_I						



Francine Giani Executive Director Department of Commerce Kathy Berg Director Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM HYDROCARBON TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION, LLC 1108 E SOUTH UNION AVE MIDVALE UT 84047

Access Code Code: 3977934



*The Access Code is used for Online Applications used by this Division only.

PATENT REEL: 053859 FRAME: 0604





State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization RECEIVED

OCT 2 7 2017

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

Utah Divi of Corp. & Comm. Code 3/20 P.M

Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below causes this Amendment to the Certificate of Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows:

Entity Number: 5569828-0160

The name of the limited liability company is: Headwaters Heavy Oil, LLC

AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (complete all that apply):

There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to:

Hydrocarbon Technology & Innovation, LLC

The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows: N/A

Filing date of initial certificate January 27, 2004

Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)

____ (not to exceed 90 days)

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Certificate of Organization has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Name: VAUTE Signed Title: Dated: 10/27/2017

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the satisfy.

	8	itals of Ulan		
	Banant	mant at Camp	10706	
Sel	words in actini	aniona ano Ci	NARAHANNA (* 15	ØØ _
	A hallbhaa uda	at ing sversk	110 (1888 Madas)	200000
18	R CH'S PROUGOSCHUSH	1992. [3] i. SW	2 Sectioning By 2	Surgers.
- 42 A	his seco of th	to Middle an) hereby issu	6 6
833	n na nemes an en This i	Cordificanto fivo	noi.	
	1100 3	an ana ana ana		11.17
:80	śr	<u>ß</u>	Dava 114	ip int
	i dillite.	antelinin.	An	i
	- ANKAKAN	a survey	<u>. Ca</u> g	
		Kashy Sort	۱ ×	

Okdelon Okeclar

01/14

PATENT REEL: 053859 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 09/23/2020